
CDC/NCEH Generic Clearance for “Poison Center Collaborations for Public Health Emergencies” (OMB Control 
No. 0920-1166) (Exp. Date 2/29/2020)

QUARTERLY CHANGE REQUEST

JUSTIFICATION: This is a change request to report the actual burden hours used for Poison Center 

Collaborations for Public Health Emergencies GenICs.

REPORTING PERIOD

FISCAL YEAR: 2020

QUARTER: 1

SUMMARY OF APPROVED NUMBER OF RESPONSES AND BURDEN HOURS

APPROVED
DATES

DATE OF
COLLECTION

RESPONSES BURDEN HOURS

GENERIC CLEARANCE
Exp Date

2/29/2020
900 600

BALANCE REMAINING 844 563

GenIC REPORT
Identifying Sources of and Risk 
Factors for Harmful Algal Bloom
Exposures through Poison 
Control Center Follow-up 
Questionnaires – United States,
2019

8/30/2019
10/30/2019

8/30/2019
10/30/2019

56
37

(2240/60 minutes)

Burden memo for “Identifying Sources of and Risk Factors for Harmful Algal Bloom Exposures through Poison 
Control Center Follow-up Questionnaires – United States, 2019”

GenIC Attachments
Attachment 2: HABs GenIC Questionnaire - Adult 
Attachment 3: HABs GenIC Questionnaire - Adolescent 
Attachment 4: HABs GenIC Questionnaire – Parent-child 
Attachment 5: HABs Consent and Assent Forms


