CDC/NCEH Generic Clearance for "Poison Center Collaborations for Public Health Emergencies" (OMB Control No. 0920-1166) (Exp. Date 2/29/2020)

## QUARTERLY CHANGE REQUEST

**JUSTIFICATION:** This is a change request to report the actual burden hours used for Poison Center Collaborations for Public Health Emergencies GenICs.

REPORTING PERIOD FISCAL YEAR: 2020

**QUARTER: 1** 

SUMMARY OF APPROVED NUMBER OF RESPONSES AND BURDEN HOURS				
	APPROVED DATES	DATE OF COLLECTION	RESPONSES	BURDEN HOURS
GENERIC CLEARANCE	Exp Date 2/29/2020	COLLECTION	900	600
BALANCE REMAINING			844	563
GenIC REPORT				
Identifying Sources of and Risk Factors for Harmful Algal Bloom Exposures through Poison Control Center Follow-up Questionnaires – United States, 2019	8/30/2019 10/30/2019	8/30/2019 10/30/2019	56	37 (2240/60 minutes)

Burden memo for "Identifying Sources of and Risk Factors for Harmful Algal Bloom Exposures through Poison Control Center Follow-up Questionnaires – United States, 2019"

## **GenIC Attachments**

Attachment 2: HABs GenIC Questionnaire - Adult

Attachment 3: HABs GenIC Questionnaire - Adolescent

Attachment 4: HABs GenIC Questionnaire - Parent-child

Attachment 5: HABs Consent and Assent Forms